

LISTED ON 28.3.2014
COURT NO. 5
ITEM NO. 46

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21122 OF
2012

N. SelvamPetitioner
-Versus-

Rasipuram Jangama SamgamRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order and letter circulated Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and copy of the same has already been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that no rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp