

^

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21122/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in CRP No.2369/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.SELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.J.SANGAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Srishti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation,
2014.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master