

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21122/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2012  
in CRP No. 2369/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras)

N.SELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.J.SANGAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayan K., Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe are not inclined to entertain this petition for special  
leave, which is dismissed.However, the petitioner is directed to vacate the premises and  
handover the vacant and peaceful possession to the respondent on or  
before 31.03.2015, subject to filing of the usual underta  
king

Affidavit to this effect within a period of four weeks from today.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.05

14:08:10 IST

Reason: